
2008 Girls' Varsity Volleyball 
Head Coach: Susan Bachtel 

Assistant Coach: Keri Trout 

  

Lady Spartans - 2008 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record      

1 Wed. Sep. 03 5:00 p.m. Village Academy 

V.A 25 OSD 22 

V.A 25 OSD 23 
V.A 25 OSD 17 
  

0-1     

2 Tue. Sep. 09 6:15 p.m. Liberty Christian Academy cancelled 0-1     

3 Sat. Sep. 13 TBA at Georgia 

OSD 25 GSD 9 
OSD 25 GSD 11 
OSD 25 GSD 10 
  

1-1     

4 Mon. Sep. 15 4:30 p.m. at St. Rita cancelled 1-1     

5 Wed. Sep. 17  6:30 p.m. at Columbus Torah Academy cancelled 1-1     

6 Thu. Sep. 18 5:00 p.m. at Village Academy cancelled 1-1     

7 Sat. Sep. 20 6:00 p.m. E. North Carolina cancelled 1-1     

8 Mon. Sep. 22 4:00 p.m. at Western Pennsylvania 

OSD 25 WPSD 14 
OSD 25 WPSD 11 
OSD 25 WPSD 2 

  

2-1     

9 Tue. Sep. 23 5:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Sci. Academy 

OSD 25 Horiz 10 
OSD 25 Horiz 7 
OSD 25 Horiz 16 
  

3-1     

10 Fri. Sep. 26 TBA at Spike Out @ Maryland 

7th Place click 
here for more 
info. 
3 Win- 6 Lost 

6-7     

11 Wed. Oct. 01 4:30 p.m. St. Rita 

OSD 25 St.Rita 10 
OSD 25 St.Rita 9 
OSD 25 St.Rita 18 

  

7-7     

12 Fri. Oct. 03 TBA at C.S.S.D @ Michigan 
3rd Place Click 
here for more info. 
3 Win - 3 Lost 

10-10     

13 Tue. Oct. 07 6:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Sci. Academy 

OSD 25 Horiz 18 
OSD 25 Horiz 13 
OSD 25 Horiz 10 
  

11-10     

14 Tue. Oct. 08 5:00 p.m. at Village Academy (make up) 

Acad 26 OSD 24 
OSD 25 Acad 21 
OSD 25 Acad 16 

OSD 25 Acad 23 
  

12-10      

15 Thu. Oct. 09 5:00 p.m. at Liberty Christian Academy         

16 Sat. Oct. 18 TBA at North Carolina         

17 Tue. Oct. 21 5:30 p.m. Muskingum Christian Academy         

18 Thu. Oct. 23 6:00 p.m. 
Columbus Torah Academy 
Double Header (2 of 3) 

        

19 Sat. Oct. 25 6:00 p.m. Missouri (Homecoming)         

      (Senior/Parents Day & Pancake Day)         

19 Tue. Oct. 28 5:30 p.m. at Muskingum Christian Academy         

  

 
Spike Out @ Maryland (Sept. 26-27th) 

In the Round Robin Competition: 
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Lost 1st match - MSSD 25 to OSD 19 & 25 MSSD to OSD 18  

Lost 2nd match – Minn 25 to OSD 18 & Minn 25 to OSD 25 

Won 3rd match – Riverside 25 to OSD 17, OSD 25 to Riverside 22, & OSD 15 to Riverside 8 

Lost 4th match – Phoenix 25 to OSD 16 & Phoenix 25 to OSD 17 

Lost 5th match – Texas 25 to OSD 18 & Texas 25 to OSD 15 

In the Tournament Round: 

Won 1st match – Arizona 25 to OSD 19, OSD 25 to Arizona 17, & OSD 16 to Arizona 14 

Lost 2nd match – Texas 25 to OSD 20 & Texas 25 to OSD 20 

In the Consolation Round: 

Lost 1st match – Minn. 25 to OSD 21 & Minn. 25 to OSD 22 

Won 2nd match – OSD 25 to Wisc. 22, Wisc 25 to OSD 20, & OSD 15 to Wisc. 13 

OSD ended up in 7th place out of 12 teams in the tournament. 

Amy Bachtel was named All-Star in the tournament.  Congratulations, Amy! 

  

 
  

C.S.S.D @ Michigan (Oct. 3rd - 4th) 

In the Round Robin Competition: 

Won 1st  match – OSD 25 to Michigan 15 & OSD 15 to Michigan 15 

Lost 2nd  match – Indiana 25 to OSD 19 & Indiana 25 to OSD 10 

Lost 3rd  match – Illinois 25 to OSD 21 & OSD 25 to Illinois 23 & Illinois 15 to OSD 11 

Won 4th  match – OSD 25 to Pennsylvania 11 & OSD 25 to Pennsylvania 9 

  

In the Tournament Round: 

Lost  match – Illinois 27 to OSD 25 & Illinois 26 to OSD 24 

In the Consolation Round: 

Won  match – OSD 25 to Michigan 15 & OSD 25 to Michigan 12 

OSD ended up in 3rd place in the tournament. 

Amy Bachtel and Mi'Kala were named All-Star in the tournament.  Congratulations to both girls! 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



2008 Spartans Football 
Coach: Gerard Joseph 

Assitant Coach: Roger Navejar 

Assitant Coach: Walter Watts 

  
Fighting Spartans - 2008 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record      

1 Sat. Sep. 13 tentative at Georgia GSD 50 OSD 14  0-1     

2 Sat. Sep. 20 2:00 p.m. E. North Carolina cancelled 0-1     

      Tailgate Party         

3 Sat. Sep. 27 7:00 p.m. at Tennessee TSD 28 - OSD 14 0-2     

4 Thu. Oct. 02 1:00 p.m. at Wisconsin WIS 52 - OSD 6 0-3     

5 Sat. Oct. 18 2:00 p.m. at North Carolina NC 0 - OSD 86 1-3     

6 Sat. Oct. 25 2:00 p.m. Missouri (Homecoming) MO 32 - OSD 18 1-4     

      Parents/Seniors Day & Pancake Day  (9am to 1pm)       

7 Sat. Nov. 01 2:00 p.m. Mississippi MISS 70 - OSD 38 1-5     

  

 
  

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



2008 - 2009 Girls' Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Bill Estes 

Assistant Coach: Keri Trout 

CURRENT RECORD: 23-4 

Lady Spartans - 2008-09 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record     

1 Fri. Dec. 05   Spartan Classic         

2     Rochester (RSD) vs. OSD W 32-22 1-0     

3 Sat. Dec. 06   OSD vs. West Virginia W 62-23 2-0     

    6:00 p.m. Western Penn. vs. OSD W 54-10 3-0     

4 Mon. Dec. 08 6:00 p.m. Veritas Academy W 47-14 4-0     

5 Thu. Dec. 11 7:00 p.m. at Tennessee Kings Academy L 38-26 4-1     

  Fri. Dec. 12   at Hackney Classic @ Alabama         

6   3:00 p.m. OSD vs. Georgia W 37-18 5-1     

7 Sat. Dec. 13 9:00 a.m. OSD vs. South Carolina W 30-20 6-1     

8   7:30 p.m. OSD vs. Alabama W 32-29 7-1     

9 Wed. Jan. 07 4:30 p.m. St. Rita W 61-6 8-1     

10 Thur. Jan. 08 6:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Science Academy W 44-41 9-1     

11 Mon. Jan. 12 5:30 p.m. Liberty Christian W 45-23 10-1     

12 
13 
14 

Thu. Jan. 15   

http://student.msd.edu/clerc/ 
vs Fremont SD 

vs Texas SD 
vs Learning Center 

Click here for 
L 37-33 
W 55-24 
L 47-29 

detail 
10-2 
11-2 
11-3 

    

15 Wed. Jan. 21 5:30 p.m. at Village Academy W 42-31 12-3     

16 Thu. Jan. 22 5:30 p.m. at Liberty Christian W 31-27 13-3     

17 Mon. Jan. 26 6:00 p.m. Veritas Academy W 58-11 14-3     

18 
19 
20 

Thu. Jan. 29   

at C.S.S.D @ Illinois 
vs Indiana JV 
vs Colorado Deaf School 
vs Indiana Deaf School 

 
W 59-13 
W 38-30 
L 54-40 

 
15-3 
16-3 
16-4 

    

21 Tue. Feb. 03 6:00 p.m. at Cols. Torah Academy W 63-20 17-4     

22 Fri. Feb. 06 5:30 p.m. at Muskingum Christian Academy W 53-20 18-4     

23 Sat. Feb. 07 6:00 p.m. 
Cols. Horizon Sci. Academy 
Alumni Seniors' & Parents' Day 

W 44-26 19-4     

24 Mon. Feb 09 5:30 p.m. Muskingum Christian Academy W 52-26 20-4     

25 Wed. Feb. 11 4:30 p.m. at St. Rita W 58-2 21-4     

26 Wed. Feb. 18 6:30 p.m. at Western Pennsylvania W 76-6 22-4     

27 Sat. Feb. 21 1:00 p.m. at Kentucky W 65-10 23-4     
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2008 - 2009 Boys' Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Kim Sutton 

Assistant Coach: Sammy Taylor 

  

CURRENT RECORD: 7-14 

Spartans - 2008-09 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record     

1 Fri. Dec. 05  Spartan Classic         

    5:30 p.m. Michigan vs. West Virginia         

    8:30 p.m. Rochester (RSD) vs. OSD W 68 - 49 1-0     

  Sat. Dec. 06 9:30 a.m. Western Penn. vs. Michigan         

    12:30 p.m. OSD vs West Virginia L 66 - 64 1-1     

    3:30 p.m. Michigan vs. Rochester (RSD)         

      5:00 One Hour Break for Dinner         

    7:30 p.m. Western Penn. vs OSD W 63 - 55 2-1     

2 Mon. Dec. 08 7:30 p.m. Veritas Academy L 72 - 58 2-2     

3 Thu. Dec. 11 8:30 p.m. at Tennessee Kings Academy L 64 - 18 2-3     

4 Fri. Dec. 12  at Hackney Classic @ Alabama         

  4:30 p.m. OSD vs. Georgia L 45 - 40 2-4     

 Sat. Dec. 13 10:30 a.m. OSD vs. South Carolina L 73 - 42 2-5     

  8:45 p.m. OSD vs. Alabama L 82 - 39 2-6     

6 Wed. Jan. 07 6:00 p.m. St. Rita W 76 - 40 3-6     

7 Thur. Jan. 08 7:30 p.m. Cols. Horizon Science Academy L 52 - 47 3-7     

8 Mon. Jan. 12 7:00 p.m. Liberty Christian L 47 - 45 3-8     

9 Thu. Jan. 15 6:00 p.m. 
Cols. Torah Academy (Boys JV) 
(not count) 

L 40-10 3-8     

10 Thu. Jan. 15 7:30 p.m. Cols. Torah Academy (Boys V) W 67-41 4-8     

11 Wed. Jan. 21 7:00 p.m. at Village Academy L 60-43 4-9     

12 Thu. Jan. 22 7:00 p.m. at Liberty Christian L 52-30 4-10     

13 Mon. Jan. 26 7:30 p.m. Veritas Academy L 50-45 4-11     

14 Thu. Jan. 29 TBA at C.S.S.D @ Illinois         

15            

16     Please visit CSSD 2009 site.          

17               

18 Tue. Feb. 03 7:30 p.m. at Cols. Torah Academy L 56-51 4-12     

19 Fri. Feb. 06 7:00 p.m. at Muskingum Christian Academy W 68-64 5-12     

20 Sat. Feb. 07 7:30 p.m. 
Cols. Horizon Sci. Academy  
Alumni Seniors' & Parents' Day 

      

21 Mon. Feb. 09 7:00 p.m. Muskingum Christian Academy W 66-55 6-12     

22 Wed. Feb. 11 6:00 p.m. at St. Rita W 61-46 7-12     

23 Wed. Feb. 18 8:00 p.m. at Western Pennsylvania L 57-43 7-13     

24 Sat. Feb. 21 2:30 p.m. at Kentucky L 63-46 7-14     

  

 

http://osd.oh.gov/cssd2009.aspx

